
Svensk Lapphund 

ÖLAND SKK  Ambjörn Lindqvist  160903 
Rapp. SKK    1 hane 

Sidmarkens Fräcka Frank SE27984/14: Very good 1ökk 20p 

SANDVIKEN SKK Torbjörn Skaar  160904  
Rapp. SKK    15 hundar  7 hanar + 8 tikar 

Jeuw-15 Nordjv-15 Cahppes Tjappe SE54047/14:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 30p 

Lobizacks Z Båzzen SE34833/15: Excellent 2ukk 16p 

Norduch Cahppes Lulas S55462/09: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-4 27p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 

Sjv-13 Jww-14 Norduch Dkv-15 Lappbergets Nemo 
SE21570/13: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 28p 

Such Oahpalas Earri SE59774/10: Excellent 4chkk 20p 

Such Stråhles Iambo S15202/08: Excellent 1vetkk CK 25p 

Nordjv-15 Jambos Hedda SE18871/15:  

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT 20p 

Lappbergets Nova SE21573/13:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-2 R-CACIB 30p 

Lappbergets Plopp SE44315/14: Excellent 2ökk 23p 

Such Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4 28p 

Such Finuch Lobizacks Zazza SE29340/12:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 31p 

Such S Vch Renlundens Åonalat-Ånya SE32784/10: 

Excellent 3chkk 22p 

Such Nuch Lappbergets Diva S65018/06: Excellent 2vetkk 23p 

Intuch Norduch Stråhles Izza S15205/08:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3 29p 

Lappbergets kennel L Ekberg Upplands Väsby: 1:hp 10p 

ESLÖV SKK  Mats Jonsson  160910 
Rapp. SKK    8 hundar  5 hanar + 3 tikar 

Lillmusties Underbara Uhno SE23754/16:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Cahppes Triaz SE54048/14: Excellent 1ökk  

Intuch Norduch Lillmusties Pascall S66444/09:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 R-CACIB 27p 

Njv-14 Norduch Lillmusties Texas SE18627/14:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 CACIB 

Norduch Qanuk´s Black Sam SE50720/11: Excellent 3chkk 20p 

Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 Intuch Norduch Nordvv-15 Lillmusties 
Loffe S69437/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 29p 

Lappmoens Akki SE38439/13: Excellent 1ökk 21p 

Such Cahppes Ripa SE43703/13:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 

Nordjv-14 Dkjv-14 Such Lillmusties Troja SE18629/14:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 

Lillmusties kennel I Bååth Klagstorp:  1:HP 10p  

VEBERÖD SLK Hanne Laine Jensen 160911 
Rapp. SKK    15 hundar  8 hanar + 7 tikar 

Lillmusties Underbara Udde SE23756/16:  2 

Lillmusties Underbara Uhno SE23754/16:  1 

Vaida Av Vintervidda SE42441/16:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Cahppes Triaz SE54048/14: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT  

Herding Instinct´s Mr Bond SE11478/12:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT 25p 

Such Lappmoens Arro SE38440/13: Excellent 4chkk CK 23p 

Intuch Norduch Lillmusties Pascall S66444/09:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR, BIS-2 31p 

Such Lillmusties Quick SE21875/11: Excellent 19p 

Dkuch Such Lillmusties Quinzy SE21875/11:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3  

Njv-14 Norduch Lillmusties Texas SE18627/14:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 

Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 Intuch Norduch Nordvv-15 Lillmusties 
Loffe S69437/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-4 28p 

Hundstadens Snövit SE40977/15: Very good 1junkk 11p 

Lappmoens Akki SE38439/13: Very good 2ökk 22p 

Lillmusties Safir SE23750/12: Excellent 1ökk 23p 

Such Cahppes Ripa SE43703/13:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM  30p 

Intuch Norduch Lillmusties Online S34356/09:  

Excellent 3chkk 21p 

Nordjv-14 Dkjv-14 Such Lillmusties Troja SE18629/14:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2  29p 

Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 Euw-08 Intuch Norduch Sv-09 Huch 
Lillmusties Lucia S69438/06: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3 28p 

Kennel Lillmusties I Bååth Klagstorp:  1:HP 10p 

GIMO SKK P Heikkinen-Lehkonen 160911 
Rapp. SKK    4 hundar  1 hane + 3 tikar 

Lobizacks Z Båzzen SE34833/15:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 27p 

Täppagårdens Doris SE40891/14: Very good 1ökk 21p 

Such Finuch Lobizacks Zazza SE29340/12:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2 27p 

Intuch Norduch Stråhles Izza S15205/08:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 28p 

NORRTÄLJE SLK Hans-Åke Sperne 160924 
Rapp. SKK    27 hundar 14 hanar + 13 tikar 

Cahppes Viking SE27466/16:  3 

Rillo Av Vintervidda NO43390/16:  1 HP BIM-valp 

Sjaunjas Pixel SE25678/16:  4 

Sjaunjas Pluto SE25679/16:  2 HP 

Cahppes Vectra SE27472/16:  3 

Cahppes Virra SE27469/16:  Oplac. 

Hemakas Indra SE29613/16:  Oplac. 

Hemakas Ivra SE29615/16:  4 

Sjaunjas Pixi SE25680/16:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Vaida Av Vintervidda SE42441/16:  2 HP 

Sidmarkens Hurtika Helge SE18512/15: Excellent 1ukk 20p 

Sjaunjas Frozty SE21831/15: Excellent 2ukk 19p 

Böleknabbens Oslagbara Ozon SE51071/13: Very good 4ökk 23p 

Jv-15 Jeuw-15 Cahppes Tjappe SE54047/14:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-2 SVENSK CHAMPION 32p 

Herding Instinct´s Qarat Q SE35389/13: Very good 17p 

Herding Instinct´s Quiz Qing SE35388/13:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 31p 

Zarahkkas Cain SE22703/14: Excellent 3ökk CK 26p 

Zarahkkas Chagall SE22702/14: Very good 17p 

Norduch Cahppes Lulas S55462/09: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-4 30p 

Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Sv-15 Ww-14 Intuch Norduch Herding 
Instinct´s Famolas Faust S19688/09:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 33p 

Sjv-13 Jww-14 Norduch Dk-15 Lappbergets Nemo SE21570/13:  

Excellent CK 23p 

Norduch Dkuch Qanuk´s Black Sam SE50720/11:  

Excellent 4chkk CK 25p 

Sjv-14,15 Dkjv-14 Such Dkuch Sjaunjas Alaska SE12476/14: 

Excellent 2chkk CK 27p 

Such Finuch Svv-14 Wvw-14 Rld N Herding Instinct´s Boazu 
Busig S22745/04: Disqualified 

Cahppes Qita SE24972/12: Excellent 4ökk 23p 

Herding Instinct´s Rally-Tjejen SE33004/14: Excellent 3ökk CK 24p 

Sapmis Áira SE26415/14: Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT 27p 

Täppagårdens Doris SE40891/14:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-4 30p 



Jww-10 Such Finuch Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi 
S51316/09: Very good 17p 

Such Herding Instinct´s Qajsa Qavat SE35390/13:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-2 32p 

Such Finuch Lobizacks Zazza SE29340/12:  

Excellent 4chkk CK 25p 

Sjv-14,15 Such Nuch Euw-15 Sjaunjas Aska SE12477/14: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 33p 

Intuch Norduch Dkv-14  Sjaunjas Nokia SE33047/12:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 31p 

Intuch Norduch Cahppes Iriz S22513/08: Excellent 3vetkk 24p 

Such Rld N Hemakas Blixtra S58687/07: Very good 4vetkk 23p 

Such Nordvv-15 Hemakas Actra S67460/05:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK 28p 

Intuch Norduch Stråhles Izza S15205/08: Excellent 2vetkk CK 27p 

Sjaunjas kennel L Sjaunja Knivsta:  1:HP 11p 

Herding Instinct´s kennel C Marques Rimbo:  2:HP 8p 

ÅLAND FKK Leif-Ragnar Hjort  160925 
Rapp. E Axelsson K Andersson    6 hundar 3 hanar + 3 tikar 

Such Dkuch Qanuk´s Black Sam SE50720/11: 

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 

Norduch Cahppes Lulas S55462/09: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-3 26p 

  

Finsk Lapphund 

ÖLAND SKK  Carl-Gunnar Stafberg  160903 
Rapp. SKK    11 hundar 5 hanar + 6 tikar 

Strix´s Puria SE13854/16: 1 HP BIR-valp 

Happy Lapp Freeze SE39912/15:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-2 28p 

Lapinlumon Mörökölli SE59487/15: Very good 2junkk 9p 

Lapinpoika´s Baccus SE34902/14:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 26p 

Such Dkuch Black Track´s Scooter SE31172/12:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3  27p 

Intuch Norduch Nv-15 Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR BIG-2 29p 

Black Blossom Lady Birka SE31749/15: Very good 1junkk 11p 

Tyka SE35698/15: Very good 2junkk 10p 

Lilla Hamrums Alea Iacta Est SE36330/15: Excellent 1ukk 16p 

Fashionitas Enowa SE34241/15: Very good 2ökk 21p 

Rödmossa Sacha SE19572/14: Excellent 1ökk 22p 

Rld N Such Freja SE19209/14: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 29p 

SANDVIKEN SKK Hans Almgren 160904  
Rapp. SKK    13 hundar  7 hanar + 6 tikar 

Black Blossom Mr Eskimo SE20091/16:  1 HP BIR-valp 

All-Boy´s Laban SE57924/15: Excellent 1junkk CK Bhkl-4 27p 

Lapinlumon Oiva SE11421/16: Excellent 2junkk 10p 

All-Boy´s Kaj SE56461/14: Very good 3ukk 15p 

All-Boy´s Kewin SE56459/14:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 30p 

All-Boy´s Kim SE56456/14: Excellent 2ukk 16p 

Haisuli Av Vintervidda SE10257/15:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 

Such Finuch Kontioharjun Unikuva S16244/08:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-3  28p 

All-Boy´s Lillie SE57919/15: Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 28p 

All-Boy´s Lova SE57918/15: Excellent 2junkk 10p 

Arvolas Aila SE29304/14: Excellent 2ökk CK Btkl-4 27p 

Rld N,F,A,M Black Blossom Troll Lawa SE55685/12: 

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 30p 

Strix´s Lairi SE10327/12: Excellent 3ökk 21p 

Such Herding Instinct´s Ohsåfin SE13895/13:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 

All-Boy´s kennel M Granqvist Sandviken:  1:HP 10p 

 

ESLÖV SKK  Ralf Campbell  160910 

Rapp. SKK   37 hundar 20 hanar + 17 tikar 

Apache SE17502/16:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Newcroft´s Violet SE15493/16:  2 

Girongårdens Leammu SE11670/16: Excellent 1junkk 16p 

King Blue Lagoon Erox SE43012/15: Very good 3junkk 14p 

Lapinlumon Menninkäinen SE59488/15: Excellent 2junkk 15p 

Happy Lapp Freeze SE39912/15: Good 11p 

Lapinlumon Arvoitus SE59854/14: Very good 2ukk 21p 

Lapinlumon Fanfaari SE24700/15: Excellent 1ukk 22p 

Black Blossom Troll Raffi SE34444/14:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 R-CACIB 33p 

Rld N Black Track´s Timon SE36254/12: Excellent 3ökk CK 28p 

Girongårdens Nasti SE44786/12: Excellent 4ökk CK 27p 

Happy Lapp Daistelija SE55306/13: Very good 19p 

Lapinlumon Addja SE28187/12: Very good 19p 

Lapinlumon Raikulipoika SE55303/13: Very good 19p 

Nordjv-15 Lapinlumon Xuperi SE49312/14: Excellent 

1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR BIG-3 CACIB SVENSK CHAMPION 35p 

Samegulds Pax Av Freden SE19057/14: Can not be judged 

Walther DK17260/13: Excellent 

Finuch Lecibsin Saapikas FI18742/12: Excellent 2chkk CK 

Norduch Nv-15 Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10: 

Excellent 3chkk CK  28p 

Such Samejäntans Xonni SE57013/11:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-4  32p 

Sv-09 Norduch Dkv-11 Lapinlumon Elämänilo SE21645/12:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-2  34p 

Terhakan Vilttihattu SE29253/13: Excellent 2vetkk 27p 

Jarfa´s Cuculus Canorus DK01182/16: Very good 

Lapprikets Cava SE47524/15: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-3 32p 

Lejoncrona Jaiva SE39907/15: Very good 9p 

Skogsgläntans Kira SE54697/15: Good 8p 

Trollflickans Alpina SE57295/15: Very good 9p 

Trollflickans Amica SE57292/15: Very good 9p 

Trollflickans Attica SE57293/15: Very good 4junkk  

Trollflickans Aura SE57294/15: Excellent 2junkk  

Trollflickans Avanti SE57290/15: Very good 3junkk 13p 

Black Track´s Vera Wang SE39965/12:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 31p 

Rld N Black Track´s Yo-Yo SE56372/13: Excellent 3ökk 25p 

King Blue Lagoon Beautyful Bianca SE60783/12: Excellent 22p 

Lapptoppens Farin SE13087/11: Very good 18p 

S Vch Magiica´s Ravna SE19744/14: Excellent 4ökk 24p 

Månskimrans Pomi Pumah SE57651/11: Excellent 2ökk 26p 

Such Blueberry Od Kremilka SE20147/12: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 34p 

Rld N Such Freja SE19209/14:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 33p 

Such Dkuch Rld N,F Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09:1:HP 10p 

Trollflickans kennel M Kalitta Blentarp:  2:HP 8p 

Lapinlumon kennel S Brandes Enviken:  1.HP 11p 

 

GIMO SKK  P Heikkinen-Lehkonen 160911 

Rapp. SKK   8 hundar 2 hanar + 6 tikar 

Bredbäcks Poker SE10373/16:  

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 27p 

Black Blossom Troll Måne SE13896/13:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 28p 

Lapprikets Centa SE47522/15: Very good 1junkk 11p 



Bredbäcks Onyx SE59848/14: Very good 1ukk 17p 

Black Blossom Lady Palett SE31879/10: Excellent 2ökk 22p 

Bredbäcka Molly SE32701/13: Very good 3ökk 21p 

Hoodwink´s Artic Stella SE21973/14: Excellent 1ökk 23p 

Such Herding Instinct´s Ohsåfin SE13895/13: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 30p 

 

VEBERÖD SLK  Eva Nielsen  160911 

Rapp. SKK   49 hundar 20 hanar + 29 tikar 

Lapinpoika´s Chips SE29229/16: 1 HP BIR-valp 

Black Track´s Bazinga SE32003/16:  3 

Brickebos Julia SE30750/16:  2 HP 

Lapinpoika´s Cava SE2922516:  1 HP BIM-valp 

Lapinpoika´s Confetti SE29224/16:  4 

Apache SE17502/16:  1 HP 

Newcroft´s Violet SE15493/16:  2 HP 

Girongårdens Leammu SE11670/16: Excellent 2junkk CK 17p 

Happy Lapp Freeze SE39912/15: Excellent 1junkk CK 18p 

King Blue Lagoon Erox SE43012/15: Excellent 3junkk 14p 

Lejoncrona Kiiro SE12863/16: Very good 4junkk 13p 

Trollflickans Alfa Romeo SE57291/15: Very good 10p 

Lapinlumon Fanfaari SE24700/15:  

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 33p 

Lejoncrona Izzar SE15532/15: Disqualified 

Black Blossom Troll Raffi SE34444/14:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM SVENSK CHAMPION 35p 

Rld N Black Track´s Timon SE36254/12: Excellent  23p 

Girongårdens Nasti SE44786/12: Excellent 3ökk 26p 

Happy Lapp Daistelija SE55306/13: Excellent 23p 

Lapinlumon Addja SE28187/12: Very good 19p 

Samegulds Pax Av Freden SE19057/14: Excellent 4ökk 25p 

Walther DK17260/13: Excellent 2ökk CK 

Nordjv-15 Such Lapinlumon Xuperi SE49312/14:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2  34p 

Finuch Lecibsin Saapikas FI18742/12: Very good 4chkk 

Intuch Norduch Nv-15 Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10: 

Excellent 3chkk  26p 

Such Samejäntans Xonni SE57013/11: Excellent 2chkk 27p 

Sv-09 Dkv-11 Intuch Norduch Lapinlumon Elämänilo 
SE21645/12: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-4 32p 

Terhakan Vilttihattu SE29253/13: Excellent 2vetkk CK 29p 

Big Brawehearts Raya SE29379/15: Very good 12p 

Girongårdens Leiddi SE11674/16: Very good 12p 

Jarfa´s Cuculus Canorus DK01182/16: Excellent 3junkk 

Lapprikets Cava SE47524/15: Excellent 1junkk CK  18p 

Lejoncrona Kenya SE12859/16: Very good 12p 

Skogsgläntans Kira SE54697/15: Very good 12p 

Trollflickans Alpina SE57295/15: Excellent 13p 

Trollflickans Amica SE57292/15: Very good 12p 

Trollflickans Attica SE57293/15: Very good  

Trollflickans Aura SE57294/15: Excellent 2junkk CK 

Trollflickans Avanti SE57290/15: Excellent 4junkk 15p 

Tyka SE35698/15: Very good 12p 

Black Track´s Vera Wang SE39965/12: Very good 21p 

Black Track´s Yazz SE56370/13: Excellent 25p 

Rld N Black Track´s Yo-Yo SE56372/13: Excellent 3ökk 28p 

LP1 FDI Rld,N,F,A,M Black Track´s Åcean SE51034/14:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-2 36p 

Girongårdens Lady Surprise SE23171/11: Very good 21p 

Härestrand´s Princess Calypso S20598/09: Excellent 25p 

King Blue Lagoon Beautyful Bianca SE60783/12:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 35p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 21p 

Lejoncrona Gilda Kiira SE58785/13: Good 19p 

S Vch Magiica´s Ravna SE19744/14: Excellent  25p 

Månskimrans Pomi Pumah SE57651/11: Excellent 4ökk 27p 

Toffiefee SE12619/12: Excellent 25p 

Such Dkuch Rld N,F Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09:  

Excellent 3chkk CK  30p 

Such Blueberry Od Kremilka SE20147/12: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4  34p 

Rld N Such Freja SE19209/14: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 37p 

Black Blossom Lady Unique S38037/07: Very good 2vetkk 29p 

Sv-03,04,05 Such Nuch Girongårdens Tyttö S20136/02:  

Excellent 1vetkk  30p 

Such Dkuch Rld N,F Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09:  

1:HP    10p 

Kennel Trollflickans M Kalitta Blentarp:    2:HP 8p 

Kennel Lapinlumon S Brandes Enviken:    3:HP 8p 

Kennel Girongårdens G Wallin Gunnilse:  1:HP 12p 

 

BALLERUP DKK Carl-Gunnar Stafberg 160917 

Rapp. Mattsson Bergh Kalitta   32 hundar 12 hanar + 20 tikar 

Norduch Nv-15 Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 32p 

Such Dkuch Black Track´s Sccoter SE31172/12:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3  30p 

Trollflickans Avanti SE57290/15: Excellent 2junkk CK Btkl-4 32p 

Black Track´s Yo-Yo SE56372/13: Excellent 1ökk CK 30p 

NORRTÄLJE SLK  Esa Ruotsalainen  160924 
Rapp. SKK     29 hundar  15 hanar + 14 tikar 

Herding Instinct´s Unelmien Prinssi SE34973/16:  2 HP 

Herding Instinct´s Upea Uni SE34975/16: 1 HP BIM-valp 

Brickebos Julia SE30750/16:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Lapinlumon Qumma SE27968/16:  1 HP 

Apache SE17502/16:  1 HP 

Kaamoskamu Av Vintervidda NO36921/15:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-2 

Lapinlumon Nästi SE59495/12: Very good 2junkk 13p 

Herding Instinct´s Super Hero SE38897/15:  

Excellent 1ukk CK  22p 

Haisuli Av Vintervidda SE10257/15: Very good 4ökk 23p 

Rld N Herding Instinct´s Onni-Poika SE13892/13:  

Excellent 2ökk CK  27p 

Sjv-14 Lapinlunas Ounas SE44648/13:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 30p 

Rld N,F Lapprikets Raigo SE31803/11: Very good 17p 

Stenseitens Carhunkäpälä SE39154/10: Good 15p 

Stenseitens Yön Ruhtinas SE30642/14: Excellent 3ökk 24p 

Such King Blue Lagoon Ace SE42960/12: Excellent 21p 

Sjv-13 Norduch Ww-15 Lapinlumon Ilo SE58131/12:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 

Nordjv-15 Such Lapinlumon Xuperi SE49312/14: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3  31p 

Such Samejäntans Xonni SE57013/11: Excellent 4chkk 23p 

Such Finuch Stenseitens Ökkömönkiäinen SE10268/13:  

Excellent 3chkk CK  26p 

Sv-09 Dkv-11 Intuch Norduch Lapinlumon Elämänilo 
SE21645/12: Excellent 1vetkk CK 28p 

Alice SE56459/15: Very good 3junkk 22p 

Herding Instinct´s Super Girl SE38900/15: Very good 4junkk 11p 

Lapprikets Cava SE47524/15: Excellent 2junkk  13p 

Vasaran Chianti NHSB3027363: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-3 

Lapinlumon Binna SE12297/15: Excellent 1ukk CK 22p 

Herding Instinct´s Pikku Myy SE13310/13: Very good 17p 

King Blue Lagoon Beautyful Bianca SE60783/12:  

Excellent 2ökk CK  27p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 4ökk 23p 



Stenseitens Zinikka Säihkysääri SE25692/14:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT  28p 

Sjv-13 Stenseitens Öinen Unelma SE10266/13: Very good 17p 

Wildtrollens Aqeela SE28714/12: Excellent 3ökk 24p 

Such Herding Instinct´s Ohsåfin SE13895/13:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-4  30p 

Such Nuch Dkv-15 Lapinlumon Njenna SE37599/13:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 33p 

Sjv-15 Nordv-15 Such Dkuch Lapinlumon Tupasvilla 
SE10366/14: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 32p 

Herding Instinct´s kennel C Marques Knivsta:  2:HP 8p 

Lapinlumon kennel S Brandes Enviken:  1:HP 11p 

 

Lapsk Vallhund 

ÖLAND SKK Carl Gunnar Stafberg  160903 
Rapp. SKK    1 hane 

Raiikas Oiiku SE58473/14: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 27p 

SANDVIKEN SKK  Bo Wiberg  160904 
Rapp. SKK   7 hundar 2 hanar + 5 tikar 

Berglejonets Keelhauled SE28633/15: Excellent 1ukk 15p 

Bierje Lapin A-Vaerie SE53740/14: Very good 1ökk 21p 

Gátchis Bargi Aili SE55974/13: Very good 3ökk 20p 

Gátchis Bargi Saivi SE55976/13: Excellent 1ökk 22p 

Gátchis Nástitös-Modji S10314/09: Excellent 2ökk 21p 

Such Arvåsens Balva S21268/07: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 29p 

Such Gátchis Gaz-Násti S30204/03: Very good 2vetkk 21p  

GIMO SKK   P Heikkinen-Lehkonen  160911 
Rapp. SKK    1 hane 

Berglejonets Keelhauled SE28633/15:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 27p 

VEBERÖD SLK Hanne Laine Jensen 160911 
Rapp. SKK   3 hundar  1 hane + 2 tikar 

Cossaks Rustic Rebel FI37593/15: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR  

Cossaks Quaintic Qiira SE46523/15: Excellent 1junkk 9p 

Karhukallion Ice Flower SE55830/12: Excellent 1ökk 21p 

NORRTÄLJE SLK Esa Ruotsalainen  160924 
Rapp. SKK    11 hundar  4 hanar + 7 tikar 

Cossaks Rustic Rebel FI37593/15: Very good 1junkk  

Berglejonets Keelhauled SE28633/15: 

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-2 28p 

Sv-15 Finuch Arctic Soul Lapponian Kiehka FI31228/13: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 

Sv-11 Such Berglejonets Hero Of The Day SE37506/10:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 27p 

Berglejonets Kryptonite SE28635/15: Excellent 1ukk 17p 

Lapintiira Av Vintervidda NO34134/15: Excellent 2ukk 

Gátchis Bargi Aili SE55974/13: Very good 1ökk 23p 

Rld N Tjh Gátchis Nástitös-Modji S10314/09:  

Very good 2ökk  22p 

Such Berglejonets Jailbait SE15894/14:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 30p 

Such Tjarres SE29038/11: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 29p  

Such Tjh Gátchis Gaz-Násti S30204/03: Very good 1vetkk 23p  

Berglejonets kennel P o U Zetterström Österbybruk:  1:HP 10p 


